11/20/2012 2012 17:53

P. 01

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?	
Pall Corporation	Name: Haemonetics Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State: New York ☐ Other ☐ Other Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Yes ☐ No Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) August 1, 2012 ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) ☐ Text	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing CARDIOPLEGIA PLUS CLX	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John F. Perullo	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Legal Dept.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$_65	
Street Address: 400 Wood Rd.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City: Braintree	8. Payment Information:	
State: MA Zip: 02184		
Phone Number: 781-848-7100	50.2067	
Docket Number:	Deposit Account Number 50-3067	
Email Address: iperullo@haemonetics.com	Authorized User Name John Perullo	
9. Signature: Shir. Peulle	11/20/12	
Signature John F. Perulio	Date	
COUNTY, PERSON	Total number of pages including cover 6	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sneet) should be larged to 10. 1/2.0 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 TRADEMARK

REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0926

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective this 1st day of August, 2012, by and between Pall Corporation, a New York corporation ("Company") having its principal office at 25 Harbor Park Drive, Port Washington, NY 11050 and Haemonetics Corporation, a Massachusetts Corporation ("Haemonetics") having its principal office at 400 Wood Road, Braintree, MA 02184.

WHEREAS, Company holds all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks, service marks and trade names set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Company and Haemonetics are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of April 28, 2012 (the "Purchase Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Company now wishes to assign the Marks to Haemonetics, and Haemonetics desires to acquire the Marks from Company, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

WHEREAS, Company is conveying the Marks to Haemonetics as part of the transfer of all or substantially all of the assets of the Product Lines (as defined in the Purchase Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Assignment is a condition to Closing under and as defined in the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and in the Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Company does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Haemonetics and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, Company's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the Marks (including any common law rights that may exist and are associated therewith), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby and appurtenant thereto, the same to be held and enjoyed by Haemonetics, its successors, permitted assigns or legal representatives, together with income, royalties, damages or payments due on or after the date hereof, including, without limitation, all claims for damages or payments by reason of infringement or unauthorized use of the Marks, along with the right to sue for past infringements and collect same for Haemonetics' sole use and enjoyment.

Company does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and the empowered official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the Marks and title thereto as the property of Haemonetics, its successors, assigns or legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

LIBC/4296139,7

Haemonetics and Company also agree that multiple copies of this Assignment may be executed, each of which shall be deemed an original, and each of which shall be valid and binding upon Haemonetics and Company.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Company and Haemonetics have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

PALL CORPORATION

	Signature: Name; Title:	Cathleen Colvin Assistant General Counsel
On this 31st day of July personally appeared identification, which was/were signed on the preceding or attached documents of the document are truthful and a The above-indicated individual is duly auth Company and executed this document of his	ment, and whaccurate to the norized to exec	
Signature of Notary		(Seal)
My Commission Expires: 44 2814		
JEANETTE GEYER Notary Public, State of New York No. 01GE4925657 Qualified in Naesau County Commission Expires April 4, 2010	HAEMONET Signature: Name: Title:	ICS CORPORATION
On this day of	ment, and who	, to be the person whose name is o swore or affirmed to me that the best of his/her knowledge and belief.
Signature of Notary		(Seal)
My Commission Expires:		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Company and Haemonetics have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

	PALL CORPORATION	
	Signature: Name: Title:	
On this day of personally appeared identification, which was/were signed on the preceding or attached d contents of the document are truthful ar The above-indicated individual is duly a Company and executed this document of	, proved to me through sa, to be the ocument, and who swore or af ad accurate to the best of his/her authorized to execute this docum	atisfactory evidence of person whose name is firmed to me that the knowledge and belief.
Signature of Notary	((Seal)
My Commission Expires:	****	
	HAEMONETICS CORPOR. Signature: Christophor Lin Title: Vice President	ATION dop 4 Chief Financal Office
On this 3/5 day of July personally appeared Christopher Land identification, which was/were prescal signed on the preceding or attached d contents of the document are truthful ar The above-indicated individual is duly a Assignee and executed this document of	ocument, and who swore or af accurate to the best of his/her authorized to execute this docum	person whose name is firmed to me that the knowledge and belief.
Signature of Notary		(Seai)
My Commission Expires: <u>Defaker 27</u>	Z <u>, 20</u> /5	
[Signature Page to	HAE Corp Trademark Assignment]	AN ACHOS IIII

Nov 20 2012 17:55 P.06

Exhibit A

<u>Marks</u>

Trademark Registrations

HAEMONETICS

Country	Trademark Name	Registration No.	Registration Date:	Class
ZA	AUTOSTOP	96/16848	11-Nov-1999	10
AU	AUTOSTOP	722104	25-May-1999	10
EU	AUTOSTOP	000378521	22-Aug-2002	10
FR	CARDIOPLEGIA PLUS	1329877	06-Nov-1985	10
US	CARDIOPLEGIA PLUS	1379038	21-Jan-1986	10
ÇA	CARDIOPLEGIA PLUS	326762	24-Apr-1987	+
ĬŢ	CARDIOPLEGIA PLUS	720532	25-Jul-1997	10
EU	CLX	000457846	25-Jan-1999	10
CA	CLX	274683	10-Dcc-1982	Marie Vernislam manier a comm
US	CLX	1245161	12-Jul-1983	10
AU	LRP	722105	03-Oct-1997	10
ZA	LRP	96/16850	11-Nov-1999	110
JP	MEDSEP (Dual Application)	4285369	18-Jun-1999	05.10

Unregistered Trademarks and Service Marks

Country	Mark
US	AUTOSTOP
UŞ	BETTER BLOOD, BETTER CARE
US	BLOOD NEWS LETTER AND DESIGN
ŲS	BLOODLINK
US	REDEFINING THE BUSINESS OF
	BLOOD

LIBC/4296139.7

RECORDED: 11/20/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004911 FRAME: 0931